
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

60406-0005/LEGAL18652227.1
-1-

MRAZIK DECLARATION ISO MOTION TO REMOVE 
DE 58-4 AND FILE EXHIBIT D UNDER SEAL
No. C-09-05842-JF

Brian Hennessy, State Bar No. 226721
bhennessy@perkinscoie.com
PERKINS COIE LLP
101 Jefferson Drive
Menlo Park, California  94025
Telephone:  650.838.4300
Facsimile:  650.838.4350

James McCullagh, pro hac vice
jmccullagh@perkinscoie.com
Joseph Cutler, pro hac vice
jcutler@perkinscoie.com
PERKINS COIE LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 
Seattle, Washington  98101
Telephone:  206.359.8000
Facsimile:  206.359.9000

Attorneys for Plaintiff
   FACEBOOK, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

FACEBOOK, INC., a Delaware 
corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

JEREMI FISHER; PHILIP POREMBSKI; 
RYAN SHIMEALL; and JOHN DOES 1-
25, individuals; and CHOKO SYSTEMS 
LLC; HARM, INC.; PP WEB SERVICES 
LLC; iMEDIA ONLINE SERVICES LLC; 
and JOHN DOES 26-50, corporations,

Defendants.

Case No. C-09-05842-JF

DECLARATION OF RYAN T. MRAZIK 
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF 
FACEBOOK INC.’S MOTION TO 
REMOVE ELECTRONIC DOCKET 
ENTRY 58-4 AND TO FILE EXHIBIT D
UNDER SEAL

Facebook, Inc. v. Fisher et al Doc. 65

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-5:2009cv05842/case_id-222386/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv05842/222386/65/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

60406-0005/LEGAL18652227.1
-2-

MRAZIK DECLARATION ISO MOTION TO REMOVE 
DE 58-4 AND FILE EXHIBIT D UNDER SEAL
No. C-09-05842-JF

1. My name is Ryan T. Mrazik, and I am an attorney representing Facebook, Inc. 

("Facebook").  I make this declaration based upon personal knowledge and am competent to 

testify to the facts set forth herein.

2. I received a telephone call on June 30, 2010, from a family member of the witness 

who was concerned about the disclosure of the witness’s personal information that was contained 

in the Sheriff Report and included in Exhibit D to the Declaration of Ryan T. Mrazik in Support 

of Plaintiff Facebook Inc.’s Administrative Request for Order Directing Release of computer.

3. The family member informed me that there were concerns for the family’s privacy 

and safety and requested that Facebook withdraw the previously submitted exhibit and replace it 

with a copy that redacts the witness's first name, year of birth, driver's license number, address 

and telephone number.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United 
States that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington this 30th day of June, 2010.

/s/_Ryan T. Mrazik______________
Ryan T. Mrazik

I, James R. McCullagh, hereby attest, pursuant to N.D. Cal. General Order No. 45, that the 

concurrence to the filing of this document has been obtained from each signatory hereto.

DATED:  June 30, 2010 PERKINS COIE LLP

By: /s/ James R. McCullagh
James R. McCullagh (pro hac vice)
JMccullagh@perkinscoie.com

Attorney for Plaintiff Facebook, Inc.




