1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Brian Hennessy, State Bar No. 226721 bhennessy@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP 101 Jefferson Drive Menlo Park, California 94025 Telephone: 650.838.4300 Facsimile: 650.838.4350 James McCullagh, pro hac vice jmccullagh@perkinscoie.com Joseph Cutler, pro hac vice jcutler@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98101 Telephone: 206.359.8000 Facsimile: 206.359.9000 Attorneys for Plaintiff	
12	FACÉBOOK, INC.	
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SAN JO	OSE DIVISION
16		
17 18	FACEBOOK, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Case No. C-09-05842-JF
19	Plaintiff,	DECLARATION OF RYAN T. MRAZIK IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF
20	V.	FACEBOOK INC.'S MOTION TO REMOVE ELECTRONIC DOCKET
21	JEREMI FISHER; PHILIP POREMBSKI; RYAN SHIMEALL; and JOHN DOES 1-	ENTRY 58-4 AND TO FILE EXHIBIT D UNDER SEAL
22	25, individuals; and CHOKO SYSTEMS LLC; HARM, INC.; PP WEB SERVICES	
23	LLC; iMEDIA ONLINE SERVICES LLC;	
24	and JOHN DOES 26-50, corporations, Defendants.	
25	Detendants.	
26		
27		
28		MRAZIK DECLARATION ISO MOTION TO REMOVE -1- DE 58-4 AND FILE EXHIBIT D UNDER SEAL

1	1. My name is Ryan T. Mrazik, and I am an attorney representing Facebook, Inc.		
2	("Facebook"). I make this declaration based upon personal knowledge and am competent to		
3	testify to the facts set forth herein.		
4	2. I received a telephone call on June 30, 2010, from a family member of the witness		
5	who was concerned about the disclosure of the witness's personal information that was contained		
6	in the Sheriff Report and included in Exhibit D to the Declaration of Ryan T. Mrazik in Support		
7	of Plaintiff Facebook Inc.'s Administrative Request for Order Directing Release of computer.		
8	3. The family member informed me that there were concerns for the family's privacy		
9	and safety and requested that Facebook withdraw the previously submitted exhibit and replace it		
10	with a copy that redacts the witness's first name, year of birth, driver's license number, address		
11	and telephone number.		
12	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United		
13	States that the foregoing is true and correct. EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington this 30th day of June, 2010.		
14			
15	Rvan T. Mrazik		
16			
17	I, James R. McCullagh, hereby attest, pursuant to N.D. Cal. General Order No. 45, that the		
18	concurrence to the filing of this document has been obtained from each signatory hereto.		
19			
20	DATED: June 30, 2010 PERKINS COIE LLP		
21	By: /s/ James R. McCullagh		
22	James R. McCullagh (<i>pro hac vice</i>) JMccullagh@perkinscoie.com		
23	Attorney for Plaintiff Facebook, Inc.		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	MRAZIK DECLARATION ISO MOTION TO REMOVE		
	MIRAZIR DECLARATION ISO MOTION TO REMOVE		